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Contract # Contractor & Address Telephone Federal ID 
NYS Vendor ID 

PT65643 Motion Computing, Inc. 
8601 RR 2222, Bldg II 
Austin, TX 78730 
 

 Federal ID 
74-3017604 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100012459 

 Centralized Contract 
Sales/Billing 
8601 RR 2222, Bldg II 
Austin, TX 78730 
Attn: Steven Berry 

Phone: (512)637-1112 
Fax: (512) 637-1193 
sberry@motioncomputing.com 

 

 Maintenance/Service 
8601 RR 2222, Bldg II 
Austin, TX 78730 
Attn: Rhett Brown 
 
Hours of Availability:  
8:00am – 5:00pm Central Time 

Phone: (866) 682-2538 
Phone: (512) 637-2729 
Fax: (512) 637-1193 
rbrown@motioncomputing.com 
www.motioncomputing,com 
 

 

Note: Motion Computing, Inc. is the contractor and has authorized resellers to receive orders. Purchase orders 
should reference the contract number and be issued to a reseller listed below. Delivery and billing may be 
executed by the reseller. Invoices from the resellers should be submitted for payment in the usual manner and 
payment shall be made to the reseller appearing on the invoice. Motion Computing, Inc will continue to assume 
full responsibility for all the terms and conditions of the contract. 

Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 
MWBE / SBE 

ASI Systems Integration, Inc 
48 West 37th Street 
New York, NY 10018 
Attn: Kathleen M. Riley 

Phone: (212) 736-0111 ext. 1293 
Fax: (212) 629-3944 
kriley@asisystem.com 

Federal ID 
20-3074058 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000041888 
MBE 

CDW-G 
120 S. Riverside Plaza 
7th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Attn: Yolanda Blomquist 

Phone: (312) 705-1880 
Fax: (312) 705-4680 
Yolanda.blomquist@cdw.com 

Federal ID 
36-4230110 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000009217 

CS Business Systems Inc 
1260 Scottsville Rd. 
Rochester, NY 14624 
Attn: Felix  DiCamillo 

Phone: (585) 295-2650 
Fax: (585)295-2654 
fdicamillo@csbusiness.com 

Federal ID 
16-1171177 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000048151 
MBE/SBE 

Garic Inc 
60 East 42nd Street, Suite 102 
New York, NY 10165 
Attn: Patrick O’Keefe 

 Phone: (646) 487-0103 ext.105 
Fax: (646)227-1128 
Patrick@garicinc.com 

Federal ID 
06-1591198 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000051984 
MBE/SBE 
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Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 

MWBE / SBE 
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Island Tech Services 
PO Box 88 
Brookhaven, NY 11719 
Attn: Rich Jacob 

Phone: (631) 447-2442 ext. 239 
rjacob@islandtechservices.com 

Federal ID 
20-0819689 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000052688 

MCPC Inc. 
4455 Genesee St. 
Bldg. 6 
Buffalo, NY 14225 
Attn: Greg Jurkowski 

Phone: (716) 565-6274 ext. 5101 
Fax: (716) 565-9061 
Gregory.jurkowski@mcpc.com 

Federal ID 
32-0012228 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000055812 

 
 


